SB1024/627777/1

BY: Finance Committee

$\underline{\text{AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL } 1024}$

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 19, strike "\$160,000" and substitute "\$80,000"; and in lines 23 and 25, in each instance, strike "FULL-TIME" and substitute "PART-TIME".

On page 5, in line 1, strike "3" and substitute " $\underline{4}$ "; in the same line, strike "2023" and substitute " $\underline{2024}$ ".